accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the proposed agreement for 
professional services submitted by GPD Group, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk 
of Council. Compensation for the services detailed therein shall not exceed the sum of 
Ninety-one thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($91.500.00). All agreements hereunder 
shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law.

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one

[...]

new ambulance and chassis for CHFD through the State of Ohio Department of 
Administrative Services Cooperative Purchasing Program, in accordance with the 
requirements of Section 171.11 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances.  The 
agreement shall provide for a sales price of Three Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($379,713.00).  All agreements hereunder shall be 
approved as to form by the Director of Law.

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the 
Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (“NEORSD”) to accept funds under the Member 
Community Infrastructure Grant Program in the amount of Seventy-five Thousand, One 
Hundred Dollars ($75,100.00) for the design control of SSO CH-30 Project and any and 
all related documents or agreements with NEORSD.  The agreement and any related 
documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director 
of Law.

SECTION 2. The City further agrees to pay One Hundred Percent (100%) of the